
2020 Fredonia State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-2   Conf: 0-0   Home: 1-1   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (20), Opp (30)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-16), FitzSimmons (6-6), Chelius (3-3), Yudin (3-3), Emig
(2-2), Seegar (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Recksiek, Amber .500 3-2 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .500 1 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
2 Kumro, Nicole .417 4-4 12 3 5 2 0 0 2 7 .583 1 0 2 0 .462 0 0 0-0 22 0 0 1.000
14 Thomas, Delana .400 4-3 10 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
11 Yudin, Katie .250 4-4 12 2 3 2 0 0 5 5 .417 0 0 0 0 .231 1 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
3 Piniewski, Alyssa .250 4-4 8 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 2 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
7 Chelius, Emily .200 4-4 10 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 1 0 3 0 .273 0 1 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
23 Piniewski, Amber .182 4-4 11 5 2 0 1 0 2 4 .364 0 0 1 0 .182 0 2 1-1 9 5 2 .875
13 FitzSimmons, Eva .182 4-4 11 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .273 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 19 2 0 1.000
22 Merkley, Sydney .100 3-3 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 1 1 0 .182 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
20 Caviris, Maria .000 2-2 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
6 Pauwels, Victoria .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
1 Seegar, Sam .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
17 Eastman, Amanda .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
12 Emig, Abby .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 1 2 .714
Totals .229 4-4 105 19 24 5 1 0 14 31 .295 4 2 13 0 .268 1 5 2-2 78 25 7 .936
Opponents .287 4-4 108 16 31 5 1 0 14 38 .352 12 3 20 0 .371 1 2 8-8 78 40 12 .908

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Yudin, Katie 1.40 2-0 2 1 1 0-0 0 10.0 11 3 2 4 7 2 0 0 .256 0 2 0 0 0
1 Seegar, Sam 3.28 0-2 2 2 1 0-0 0 10.2 11 6 5 5 8 2 1 0 .275 0 1 0 1 2
7 Chelius, Emily 7.88 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 7 6 3 5 1 0 0 .360 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.50 2-2 6 4 2 0 0 26.0 31 16 13 12 20 5 1 0 .287 0 3 0 1 2
Opponents 1.08 2-2 6 4 2 0 0 26.0 24 19 4 4 13 5 1 0 .229 2 2 0 1 5



2020 Fredonia State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Kumro, Nicole 22 22 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 FitzSimmons, Eva 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
3 Piniewski, Alyssa 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Chelius, Emily 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Merkley, Sydney 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Yudin, Katie 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
8 Sultana, Marisa 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Thomas, Delana 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Seegar, Sam 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Piniewski, Amber 16 9 5 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Recksiek, Amber 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pauwels, Victoria 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Caviris, Maria 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Emig, Abby 7 4 1 2 .714 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Eastman, Amanda 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 110 78 25 7 .936 3 8 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 130 78 40 12 .908 3 2 0 1.000 0 0


